
B—l [PT. I]

PUBLIC ACCOUNTS, 1947-1948
STATEMENT showing the AMOUNTS appropriated under the Appropriation Act,

1946, and the ISSUES in respect thereof from the SEPARATE ACCOUNTS
for the FINANCIAL YEAR ended 31st March, 1948.

55

(Under Section 86 of the Public Revenues Act, 1926)

o
tm

>

41

42

43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

54

55

56

57

58

59
60

Account and Vote. Annual "Vote. Expenditure.

Balances
(+ means Amount
issued in Excess;
— means Amount

unissued).

Earthquake and War Damage

Fund
Earthquake and War Damage

Electric Supply Account
Electric Supply
Services not provided for

Totals

Land for Settlements Account
Land for Settlements
Small Farms Development
Maori Land Settlement

Totals

Public Works Account
Railway-construction
Housing Construction
Public Buildings
Education Buildings
Lighthouses and Harbour-works
Roads, &c.
Soil Conservation and Rivers Control
Irrigation, Water-supply, and

| Drainage
.. .. .. 1

| Highways Construction
Services not provided for

Totals ..
..

Social Security Fund
Administration Expenses and Emer-

gency Benefits
Medical,Hospital, &c., Benefits

Totals

State Coal-mines Account
State Coal-mines
Services not provided for

Totals

State Forest Service
State Forest Service

Working Railways Account
Working Railways
Improvements and Additionsto Open

! Lines

£ s. d.
15,775 0 0

£ s. d.
15,392 19 7

£ s. d.
-382 0 5

7,500,000 0 0 6,899,848 18 0
42,488 18 6

-600,151 2 0

7,500,000 0 0 6,942,337 16 6

76,090 0 0
5,678,150 0 0
1,296,300 0 0

47,127 11 1
4,039,625 4 8
1,195,452 3 8

-28,962 8 11
-1,638,524 15 4

-100,847 16 4

7,050,540 0 0 5,282,204 19 5 !

145,000 0 0
7,490,622 0 0
2,400,000 0 0
1,250,000 0 0

32,000 0 0
412,000 0 0
400,000 0 0

400,000 0 0
947,000 0 0

122,775 18 10
6,638,991 11 5
2,136,421 19 2
1,065,870 9 4

9,802 15 11
325,534 4 1
326,913 15 10

417,311 18 1
1,333,302 15 4 1

26 16 3

-22,224 1 2
-851,630 8 7
-263.578 0 10
-184,129 10 8
-22,197 4 1
-86,465 15 11
-73,086 4 2

+ 17,311 18 1
+ 386,302 15 4

13,476,622 0 0 12,376,952 4 3

1,011,472 0 0
6,662,800 0 0

935,740 6 0
7,021,487 8 7

-75,731 14 0
+358,687 8 7

7,674,272 0 0 7,957,227 14 7

4,276,935 0 0 4,074,566 3 4
142,382 19 9

-202.368 16 8

4,276,935 0 0 4,216,949 3 1

1,969,490 0 0 1,693,779 2 4 —275,710 17 8

20,522,689 0 0

3,000,000 0 0

19,830,315 15 8

1,717,785 19 7

-692,373 4 4

-1,282,214 0 5

Totals .. ..

j
23,522,689 0 0 21,548,101 15 3


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

