PUBLIC ACCOUNTS, 1947–1948

STATEMENT showing the AMOUNTS appropriated under the Appropriation Act, 1946, and the ISSUES in respect thereof from the SEPARATE ACCOUNTS for the FINANCIAL YEAR ended 31st March, 1948.

(Under Section 86 of the Public Revenues Act, 1926)

Vote No.	Account and Vote.	Annual Vote.		Expenditure.			Balances (+ means Amount issued in Excess; - means Amount unissued).			
	HARTHQUAKE AND WAR DAMAGE FUND	£	s.	d	£	er	d.	£	a	d.
41	Earthquake and War Damage	15,775	0		15,392			-382	0	5
	ELECTRIC SUPPLY ACCOUNT								-	
42	Electric Supply Services not provided for	7,500,000	0	0	6,899,848 42,488		0 6	-600,151	2	0
	Totals	7,500,000	0	0	6,942,337	16	6			
	LAND FOR SETTLEMENTS ACCOUNT			_						—
43	Land for Settlements	76,090	0	0	47,127		1	-28,962		
44	Small Farms Development Maori Land Settlement	5,678,150 $1,296,300$	0	0	4,039,625	$\frac{4}{3}$	8	-1,638,524		4
45	Maori Land Settlement	1,290,500	· ·		1,195,452	•••	· ·	-100,847	10	
	Totals	7,050,540	0	0	5,282,204	19	5			
	Public Works Account	İ								
46	Railway-construction	145,000	0	0	122,775	18	10	-22,224	1	2
47	Housing Construction	7,490,622	0	0	6,638,991	11	.5	-851,630	8	7
48	Public Buildings	2,400,000	0	0	2,136,421		2	-263,578	0	
49	Education Buildings	1,250,000	0	0	1,065,870			-184,129		8
50	Lighthouses and Harbour-works	32,000	0	0	9,802			-22,197	4	1
$\frac{51}{52}$	Roads, &c	412,000	0	0	$325,534 \\ 326,913$		1	-86,465 $-73,086$	15	2
52 53	Irrigation, Water-supply, and	+100,000	U	0	320,313	1.0	10	-13,000	4.	2
*,,,	Drainage	400,000	0	0	417,311	18	i	+17,311	18	1
54	Highways Construction	947,000	0	0	1,333,302	15	4	+386,302		4
	Services not provided for				26	16	3			
	Totals	13,476,622	0	0	12,376,952	4	3	i		
!	SOCIAL SECURITY FUND		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							£
55	Administration Expenses and Emer-	!						1		
0.5	gency Benefits	1,011,472	Ü	0	935,740	6	0	-75,731	14	0
56	Medical, Hospital, &c., Benefits	6,662,800	0	0	7,021,487	8	7	+358,687	\mathbf{s}	7
	Totals	7,674,272	0	0	7,957,227	14	7			
	S G 1									
57	STATE COAL-MINES ACCOUNT State Coal-mines	4,276,935	0	Δ	4,074,566	9	4	-202,368	10	٥
+) (State Coal-mines	4,210,333	U	U	142,382		9	-202,303	10	9
	Totals	4,276,935	0	0	4,216,949	3	1			
	200000				1,210,010					
	STATE FOREST SERVICE									
58	State Forest Service	1,969,490	0	0	1,693,779	2	4	-275,710	17	8
	WORKING RAILWAYS ACCOUNT									
59		20,522,689	θ	0	19,830,315	15	8	692,373	1	4
60	Improvements and Additions to Open				, ,					
	Lines	3,000,000	0	0	1,717,785	19	7	-1.282,214	0	5
	Totals	23,522,689	()	0	21,548,101	15	3			_
		<u> </u>			<u> </u>	-		<u> </u>		